105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

LIFORY
one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 19-00950, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a Second Amended Agreement with Family Service Agency of Santa
Barbara County, Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-2021, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Second Amendment to the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor with Family Service Agency of Santa Barbara County (a local vendor) (BC 19-153)
that includes:

1) Terminating the Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) Outpatient and Intensive Services and Additional
Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) services effective November 30, 2019 resulting in a decrease of
$847,297.00 of ADP funds;

i1) Updating the Mental Health Services (MHS) Statements of Work for Intensive In-Home Services (ITHS) and
Pathways to Well Being; and

ii1) Adding positions to ITHS resulting in an increase in MHS funds by $452,975.00 with a total Maximum
Contract Amount not to exceed $4,599,716.00 through June 30, 2021;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to delegate to the Director of Behavioral Wellness or her designee the
authority to reallocate funds between funding sources and change staffing requirements at her discretion during
the term of the agreement without altering the Maximum Contract Amount or requiring a formal amendment to
the agreements per Exhibit B-1 and Exhibit A-9 Section 11 of the agreement, subject to the Board’s ability to
rescind this delegated authority at any time; and

¢) Determine that the above actions are government fiscal activities that will not result in direct or indirect
physical changes in the environment, pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) of the California Environmental Quality
Act (CEQA) guidelines.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

